
NOTICE
Sale of Land For
Delinquent Taxes

North C. r ha...
Jackson C ur.ty.

Notice .: s. ie oi' land i- r nr.p. id
taxes ana co>t> due Jackson county
for the yi\ r 1947.
By order of tr.e Board oi Cuunt>

Comnn.viont-rs f Jackson County
at its tegular meeting, Monday,
August 2. 1948, I will seil at public
auction at the courthouse door in
Sylva, J. ckson County. North Car¬
olina, to the highest bidder for
cash, on Monday, September 13,
1948, between the hours of twelve
noon and 2 p. m., for the purpose
of satisfying the taxes, and penal¬
ties due Jackson county and uspaid
for the year 1947, and cost of sale,
the following described real estate.
The name of the delinquent tax¬

payer, description of the land and
the amount of taxes due thereon
are set below.

This the 2nd of August, 1948.
TOM L. CLAYTON,

Tax Collector, Jackson County.
BARKERS CREEK TOWNSHIP.
Cornelius Ashe, 53 a $26.11
O V Barker 674 a 8.12
Willie Bramlet 67 a 18.29
Floyd Brooks 354 a 10.34
Walter Brooks 51*2 a 18.58
Will Brown 16 a 2.96
John L Brown 60 a 16.73
Bulah Brcwn 15 a 2.85
Homer Brown 40 a 12.09
Cashers Buchanan 95 a 33.89
John Henry Bumgarner 50 a 19.34
G S Bumgarner 85 a 105.97
Hyman Chasteen 254 a 7.89
Albert Cook 24 a 10.63
Mrs Pink Davis 84 a bal 3.12
McKinley Davis 25 a 8.63
Willie Davis 75 a 20.47
George Davis 40 a 13.90
James Davis 2 a 3.81
Mrs W A Dills, Heirs 194 a 4.42
J R Dills Heirs 25 a 6.00
T A Elders Heirs 111 a 55.56
Raymond & Vergie Elders

91 a 26.01
John B Ensley 6a 3.45
Jessie Farley 45 a 30.40
Dock Gibson 39 a 28.30
T B Gunter 54 a 3al 8.15
Charlie Jones 31 a'

' 7.94
Jessie Jones .47*2 a 9.71
Tom L King 4 a 4.46
Relis McMahan 27 a 7.95
James Messer Jr 48 a 11.55
Mrs Rebecca Messer 20 a 4.77
Hattie Wyctt Nations 24 1-4 a 3.87
Mrs Myrtle Nations 40 a 9.57
Lee T Nntiors 27 a 4.17
Roy Na*i r* 68 a 16.55
Walter Kaby 3 a 2.89
George Robinson 19 a 3.30
Dallie Jonis Settlemyre 50 a 9.70
John Sherrill 4') a

*

16.38
Hjftvard Stiles 35 j 8.11
Fred Sutton 42 4 a 15.83
Hayes Sutt .n 58 a 9.06
Tolvin Ward 55 a* 13.35
N W Ward 131 a 47.15
A N Wikle Heirs 56 1-3 a 8.61
C M Wilkcy 46 a 11.54
CANADA TOWNSHIP.
Mrs Fssie Ashe 41 a 9 32
J N Ashe He;rs 96 a 24.31
Odas Broom 79*2 a 17.68
John Broom 50 a 15.20
M A Brown 44 a 11.39
J A Brown 267 a 57.21
Ted Bi'own 5 a 3.57
Loyd Brown 49'i a 12.07
Thad Brown 89 a 16.62
Carl Crawford 166 a 16.38
Arthur Fortner 29 a 9.97
W J Galloway 51 a 10.90
Susie Galloway 8>2 a 4.56
Anne Gibson 62 a 14.36
Frank & TMvin Harris

237 3-10 a 42.61
A L Harris 44 7-10 a 9.53
Mrs Vc f Harris 142 a 24.37
Tolvin Harris 55*j a 11.53
OL&M A Hooper 18 1-4 a 3.24
J C Ivey 002 a 77.85
Columbus McCall 33 a 6.42
Jess Ma-sengale 32 a 4.23
Whitiey Mnssengale 50 a 18.80
Rothe.v Massengale 50 a 10.74
Oliver Malhews 104 a 1^.03
W H Mathis 50 a 11.63
Western Mathis Heirs 100 a 20.80
Woodford D Melton 15 a 6.53
Milas Mull 52'2 a 9.79
C H Nicholson 25 a 3.52
Elijah Owen 57 a 80.03
R P Owen 26^ a 7.74
Elijah Owen 57 a 8.03
D E Owens Heirs 80 a 23.04
J E Owen 59 a 16.43
Mrs Ethel Owen 8812 a 20.31
A L Owen 60 a 12.36
Bly Owen 9J2 a 4.11
Tobe Owen 50 a 11.41
Plumer Pni^ter 5 a 5.0"
Mrs Pansy Parker 75 a 25.14
Mrs A J Phillips Heir»r46 a bal 4.9~
Mrs W L Philips 56 a 16.69
Mrs Lula Queen 17r2 a 3.71
Ransey Queen 5 a -3.39
John R Queen 8 a 4-;36
Wess Reece 50 a 12.07
V R Rieley 237 a 58.42
D M Shelton 36 a 14.23
Mrs Elsie Mae Shook 46 a 8.28
J G St keleather Jr 821 a 89.81
Elbert Watson 47 a 16.#9
RLWikelOOa 14.81
Wolf Creek Devel Co 100 a 15.75
H B Wood Heirs 215 a bal 23.88
CANEY FORK TOWNSHIP.
Boon Brown 12 a 5.96
General Brown 10 a 2.82
Mrs Ethel Brown 74 a 32.02R C Chastair. Heirs 11a 7.05John Cook 56 a 27.98Ben Cook 13 a 14.62J W Cope 43 a, 20.94J T Coward 128 a Bal 7.57J G Coward 22 a 23.99Sam Coward Heirs 50 a 5.40Thomas A Cox 403 a 35.37L B Ensley 24 a 26.67L J Hensley 64 V2 a 15.28Mrs Woody Hooper 67 a 38.12W H Hcoper Heirs 149 a 51.61Eathern Hooper 13 a 11.41Thomas E Hooper 18 a 7.92Fred McFalls 25 a 9.53Cole Mathis 61 a 15.27Mark Melton 22 a 17.62J D Middleton 107 a 18.32Mrs L W Mills Heir 50 a 7.25Dr John Painter & W L Shelton

50 a 4.55
AJvin Prince 44 6-10 a 7.99T H Ou.en Heirs 70 a 13.39Huff Queen 40 a 16.86W W Shuler 159 a 44.10C M Sit4on Heirs 25 a 6.83George Stephens 50 a 25.10

J T \\\ tson lui) a
Will \S'.- vi 3t> T- lo a
Mr> II L \V oa 107 a
D H W ,,i i;>; ,

19.79
7.13

69.22

V i .

Ow N S H I P
: .'.i C . \r::

. \. s ;
- 3-1 .) .i

. ivv I lo:

:' : .N ." '0 ii« i;> 150 a
V.' L Bin,o/i 42
^ Bam^ari1 er -4 . a
Grace Dumg;,ir.er 27 0-10 a ba
A B Carter 1
W F Covin 10 a
Dr Jell Davis 75 a
Tom Diilard Jr 26 n
Mrs T A English 100 a
Janie M F;sh 12 3-10 a
Lloyd Furtner and F. H.
Hughes 23 a

Carter Gennett 195 9-10 a bal
Bill Harrington 6 a
Stella Henderson 8 n
Jchn W Hooper llj a & 1 lot
G H Lance 11 1-10 a

*

H T Law 1 lot
J B Leroy Heirs 47 a
J P Lowry 97 a
Ralph McCall 2 3-4 a
Annie E McCall 18 a
Mrs J K McCall 100>2 a
Barbara & C Perrv McCall

50 a
Bruce McCall 1 lot
Claude A Mentzer 24 5-10 a
M H Merrell 33 a bal
J L Minnough 640 a
Kenneth Moore 115 a
Morris-Taylor Lbr Co

766012 a
Leslie P~;.lmer 6 a
Homer Pnssrriore 4 lots
H A Pell Sr 10 a
Charles W Predley 1 lot
C c Robinson 25 a
Weaver B Rogers 100 a
Smathers and Sawyers 77 a
J G Stikeleather Jr

643 35-100 a
J G Stikeleather Sr

138 l-lo a
Newell Taliey 1 a
Mrs J H Tate 20 a bal
J H Tate & Leah Munson

9 a b; 1
Dan Tompkins 101 ^ a
Ernest U nite 41 a

24 2 '

29.7
1 7.84
3.05
5.25

24 21
89.25
13.24
3.84

3.15
21.00
3.52
12.07
16.67
4.31
4.93

19.35
23.51
13.01
4.70
12.07

12.46
3.19
16.38
20.69
90.99
39.61

949.55
4.36

26.15
37.78
4.93
8.12
11.67
11.26

61.30

8.54
3.75

42.50

3.94
8.10

39.09
CULLOWHEE TOWNSHIP
Mrs M E Adams 57 a 14 45

Adam. 13 a g 7}J \n,?"rkci' Hcils Conrov
1012 n

H H Beivett Heirs 30 a
Sophia Bis hi p 7 a
Lock Bi.-hop 8 3-10 a
Cnarlie B;.»hop 4 a
C'ule Ely-0:1 Hons 50 a
M It Bry.-on 63'a
C 1 r«<>n Brvs >n 2 !.» a

10.41
3.99
5.11

13.48
7.49
6.19
16.16
14,55

M Lucranan Sr Heirs 100' » a 14 89
[ I V r1 .,,1.. r I - ...

-V C'. g!e 51 5-10 a
Perry Cojginw.l j4,t
J R Cotter 19 a
Mrs Cor D C«»x 51 > a
J' hn Craw rd 1 ' _> "a
J E Crawford 1 lot"
J W D; \ js Heir> 212 a
D.»n DiHs 60 a
Mrs Julia Dills 84 a
Sam Fullbright Heirs 5 a
Bertna Fullbright 5*/2 a
Mrs Daisy D Griffith 5 1-4 a
n*s Lillio Grindstaff 3-4 a

Joe Basket 84 3-4 a
C auc'e Holland 3 a
W A Hooper 84 a bal

10.89
3.92

21 86
5.56

28.1 1
10.63
33.93
14.19
11.67
10.89
7.37
5.56
16.38
30.88
4.36

25.1901 a Dai 25 19
Mrs Gertrude Honaker 1 lot 26.56
L!ovri Hnv n 1 1 HLloyd Hoyle 117 a
Lem Jenkins 15 9-10 a
J C Long 54 a
Mrs Mamie Mills 32 a
Jeff L .ws 11 1-9 a
Min W Mcntcith 1 lot
Roy Monteith 6 a
Eugene Monteith 9 1-4 a
Mrs Bave Moore 36 a

i r .
R A NichoJson 2 lots

R E Norton 1 a
John Wilscn Norton 50 a

' i!VH Parker 18 32-100 a
k-L- Fassmore 30 a
w Try Rogers 28 a
Lawrence Rogers 4 lots
J A Se Heirs 45 a
V alter Shelton 1 lot
Mrs Mary Shuler 50 a
C M Smith 53 a
Char!jo Stephens 10 a
Mis Dave Sutton 38 2-10 bal
Ausborne Til ley 28 a
F L & C A Tilley 68 a
F L Tillev 5 a
Angus Tclbcrt 61 a
Z V Watson 146*2 a
John R Watson 2 a
Eugene Watson 23 a
Hayes Webb 34 a
Mrs Delia Wilson 49 a

COLOREeDlaChary 63 8

George Casey 100'a a
Estus Casey 2 lots
Obie Hooper 16 a

25.30
11.97
75.63
6.47
4.89
6.34
3.05

68.71
14.96
3.84

13.24
43.85
9.30
3.99
9.35

23.95
9.95

27.35
t».M7

25.23
6.19

10.63
8.14

37.84
2.98

33.28
46.02
60.00
10.68
9.53
7.06
8.54

23.90
9.12
3.61

niLlSSORO TOWNSHIP.
Dewitt Beasley 12 a 12.07R L Blackwell Heirs 5 a 10.8H
Arthur Brooks 5l2 a 4.67Jo-s Brooks 10'2 a 26.96
M:*s ?.T Buchanan 15 a 3.03Mrs Minnie E Cabe 4 a 14.81C D Carnes 6!2 a 5.67Zebulon Weaver Cunningham
1-4 9.0^

Dean D. vis 1 28-100 a 9.06
Marcellus W peitz 2812 a 39.49Mrs C \I Dills 42 a 12 38
Mrs J B Ensley 24 a 20.57W H Fowler 7 a 7.52Henry Ereen 30 a 10.82"'.yd;? Hcnsley 58 a 14.11Cary Hen?iey 24 a 10.26Ju)f* Hcnsley 2 a 5.02Claude J:.cobs 1 let 12.59P W K'rcaid 1 lot 46.24T M Leatherwood 13 a 10.97Cole Me<ser 2 lots 25.24Mrs Edith Morgan & EvelynSutton 1 lot 44.29Mr> Geo Pangle 10 a and

1lot 32.80R A Pargle 6*2 a 7.21Rufu? G Queen 38 a 29.69Robert M Queen 1 lot 17.29Mrs Myrtle Robinson 55 a 14.46Dave Shuler 42 1-4 a 26.70**rs I!a Shuler 75 a 26.12T"ssie Sutton 13 a 11.80T 3 Sutton 3912 a 38.12Mrs Alice Sutton 28 4-10 a 12.96Mrs Geo W Sutton Admr 30 a 15.28Leona Walker 1 lot 8.54Nelson Wikle 8 a 8.53Margaret Buchanan WilksHe«r« 103 a 32.92COLORED.
Lee Conley Heirs 5 a . 17.16!T»»ie Freeman Heiers 25 a 7.88William Lowton Howell 8 a 13.29,Gudger Thcmas Heirs 8 a 3.76

GREENS CREEK TOWNSHIP.
C Y A!!.* .:i 20 a IK «t
M Uhel Barke: 12 a 4.3S
Keuie li. : u ." 6 . _> a

;e. 20 a 7.4')
i :i f'/o >s 71' a

\¦!¦ . T'i;-v B.an r.an ."4 a 1 ? >.'2J-
:<e ::u .. anan Heirs 30 a 3.99

V*'» Ii v.'::c liucnanan 4,i 1-4 a
V i > i:uc < r.;,n in 3-10 li 2.8.*
M ;)Uv-aa:::iii > 65 a 25.7 -.

> . op & Tr.eotior Buchanan
GO 30.14

C'h: r!i> S Buchanan 44 a 9.77
Mrs Pearl Cabe 20 a 4.67
Lir.don Cabe 9 a 7.37
.T E Cabe 11 a 13.92
O L Cagle 20 a 35.54
.1 W Crane 345 » a 43.80
Herschel Hall 35 a 12.02
T'errv & Edith Hall 1-2 a 3.05
Frank Hall 10 a 5.63
Harold Leatherwood 4 a 6.97
George McM'han 20 a 5.14
B P Norman 7 a . 7.87
Gradv Reed 112 5-10 a 40.52
Mrs Garl: nd Reed 68 a 11.55
Flay Rc berts 3112 a 12.08

. Mitchel Sutton Heirs 155 a 27.74
Arthur Trantham 44 a 9.24

.HAMBURG TOWNSHIP.
T F Bentiy 35 a 19.65
Britt Bowman 23 a 11.22
Mrs E E Brown 56 a 12.14

! Theodore Bryson 90 a 14.14
Henry Bryson 87 a 19.21

{ P D Bryson 98 a 18.45
I Curtis Buchanan 11 3-4 a 5.25
Clarence Bumgarner 91 a 23.59
R V Bumgarner 80 3-10 a 12.29
W C Burrell 8.2 a 13.24
Bill Carnes 63 a 9.23

| Joe Chapman 2 a 8.54
Joe Ccnner 27 a 14.64
Davis & Frizell 110 a 16.22

; Dock Evitt 103 a 25.11
j W F Flowell 22 a 37.41j Gus Galloway 1 lot 6.19
i Carter- Genett 1361 a 316.79
A E Gentry 98 a 32.79
Arthur Gibbs 7 a 14.57
jC M Green 20 a bal 11.57
; Hedden Heirs 44 a 7.90
J Q Hedden 57 a 33.32
Edwin C Hayes 1.5 a 3.81
Frank Henson 11 a 17.52
Harry Holland 91 a 18.71
Mrs Ruth Holland 65 a 14.96
Vernon Hooper 4 a 6.32
D >yle Honpt r 1 a 8.36
Claude Hunter 46 a 12.11
Chinlcs F Lanning 16 a 22.51
L N Lanning 124 29.22
Dewitt Le( pai d 6 5-10 a 9.30

i Clyde Manous 16'j a 11.00
.Vr/ H Moore "60 7-10 a 23.59
Wade Moore 1 a 5.14
T F Mus, 1 a 7.52
L A 92 a bal 12.02
James L. M. s* 32 a 13.61
Gu.» B Mo-; 19 3-4 a 7.18
W N Pott* 53 1 _» a 20.94
Mrs Jan Pott> 54 a 9.57
Jame, C Pressley 3a 23.22
Will Pruitt 40 5-10 a 25.47
David G Pru.tt 159 5-10 105.48
L il Pruitt 135 a 31.92Dee Robin.-on 1 a 8.90
Pete Rogers 3 a 6.43
T Claris Rounell 50 a v. 10.89

j W L 9need 20 a 28.87
W M Snipes Heirs 63 a 19.10
Luther Stewart 39 a 9.77
Jchn Stiwinter 3912 a 10.00
J W Stiwinter 66*2 a 14.28

: T S Tabit 2 a 3.21
Howard Webb 68 a 11.54
T J Young 34 a 5.93

| J N Youngblood 225 a 41.23
j Wood Zachary Heirs 85 6-10 a 14.62
MOUNTAIN TOWNSHIP.
T W Ammons i 59 a
Bonne Barnes Heirs 43 a
J W B. rker Heirs & F J
Conroy Heirs 62*2 a 24 23

H E Battle 142 a 18.73
Fonell Bowers 52 a 7.If)
Bud Bryson 25 a 7.11M:s Nannie Clayton 55 a 7.HO
David Coggins 57 a 13 53
Lrr.sev Cojzgins 112 8-10 a 44.40Mrs Cora D Cox 31 1-4 a 7.46J W Davis 402 a 51.11Mrs D:>isv D Griffith 31 1-4 a 7.46Fred He:>son 65 3-4 a 21.66B M & Lola Henson 114 a 14.17Lee Hnooer 193 a 17.4fSam Jennings 150 a 20.60W M Pres>ley 38 a 4.27L B Stewr.rt 6612 a 23.09Jehue Sewart 84 a 21.12J T Stewart Heirs 44 a 12.OnGlen St wart 1 a 7.49Fred Taylor 105 a 15.6Georpe Webb 22b a 11.6George Williams 12 2-10 a 4.5
QUALLA TOWNSHIP.
Ned All s. n 32 a
W H B'.ankcnship 16 a
Mrs E S B'.ankenship 20
Jim "Brv-on 1 lot
L C Cagle 63 1-4 a
ft E Chambers 2 a
Carl Clements 121 -2 a
Clarence Clements 12*2 a
Darrell Davis 35 a
Clnude Dentcn 1 lot 7.F E Ferguson 104 a 135.1V L Gasaway 1 lot 11.1Marjorie Gibson 50 a 7.'John R Green Heirs 9 a 4.:C W Hr.wkins 34 aI Fred Henry 1 lot
T C) Howe!] 55 a
Luther T Hovle 28 a
D C Hughes 11 1-4 a
J H Hurhes Heirs 56 a bal 25.Carl J. i 30 a '

5.J \I Jordan 21 3-4 a 9.John Ki.n.-ey 20 a 10.J M Kimsev Heirs 8 a 15.C M Mrrtir. 31 a 23.Jess Nations 8 a 11.Charlie B Nations 25 a 10.R V N rman 19 a 29.J T Pa'tin 57 a 33.Quindel! Queen 25!2 a 18.W M Quiet 195 a 109.V C Roe rs Heirs 24 a 12Melvin Rogers 3-4 a 8Ella Eli v.,*eth Stepp 3 4Cnaries Stiles 4 a 6Mrs Andy Sutton 48 a 10W H Tho-rrs. Heirs 100 a 14Mrs W J Turpin 1»2 a 8Tack Tu' pin 5 a
Will:vd Turpm 1 69-100 aMrs Ada Wiggins 10 aCharlie Wiggins 40 a
N F Wo:d 1 lot
RIVER TOWNSHIP.
J. B. Ai!:s'n Heirs 9 aW. E. Act ?,S a
S. A. Ashe 80 a
H. E. Battle 70 a
John R. 3 i 'kley, Jr. 429 aB. L. Bmvn 26 a
Pauline Frown 36 aJ. D. Brown 100 a

Grove;* P n rSU a 12.63
( -v « V> o 1 32.33

i t'! xirv«.n»i l a 1G.3S
M & V. V.

\ ' V
'

; \ 3.18
!! . \ C ..* 25 n 5.93
.Mr.-. L.^ l" iJ 4/10 :i 6.58
Crc. :ve C o- ::>.!' Ill a 14.97
r'i.. C w n & L. D.
Mu f{v 20 3.37

M- .. Belli Daves 361 » a 6.58
M-s. K. P. Davis 47 a 33.15
J. W. Dnvis. Heirs 30 a 5.78
Mrs Annie Gunnell 53 a 21.3G
J-T.n A Cooper 182 8G.40
E. L. Hooper 55 1/100 a 34.71
Trov C. Hooper 20 7/10 15.42
Cordcll Hooper 20 7/10 a 15.42
Raymond Hooper 1 5/10 a 7.37
Mr>. Sadie J. Long 50 a 4.23
C. B. Luker. Heirs 86J2 a 15.05
Allen Luker 20 a 5.30
Alvin Luker 1 a 5.93
Leonard McCoy & Billy, Tom¬
my, Bobby 50 a 16.06

Alvin Middleton 50 a 12.98
David Middleton 50 a 9.84
Robert Middleton 62 a 12.35
B. A. Moses 380 a 54.00
J. E. Norton 97 a 9.82
Mrs. Lettie Norton 15S a 17.09
James A. Parker, Heirs 2 4/10 2.82
Troy Powell 4 a 5.42
Ed Powell 8 a 4.23
Charles N. Price 100 a 17.08
Eldon Shook 100 a 14.79
J. T. Smith 100 a 35.21
Frank Smith 53 3/4 a 1§.87
James Stikeleather 504% a 65.15
Herbert Webster 43 a . 7.75
R. L. Wike 284 a 100.79
Jim Wcodring 16 2/3 a 2.82
J J Zaehary 83 a 31.39
J D Zaehary Heirs 20 3.21
Wood Zaehary 82 a 16.11
Mrs. Susie Zaehary 59 a 29.03
SAVANNAH TOWNSHIP.
A. B. Allison. Heirs 157 Via 18.48
Allison and Wilson 267 a 30.00
J. W. B: rkerm Heirs & Con-

rry, F J 2-3 a and Min Int 47.75
John Beck 2212 a
Joe Bishop 8 a
Neal Bishop 46 a
Dave Bishop 30 a
Ruben Bishop 50 a
Robert D. Bishop 69 a
Bert Bryson 2 2/3 a
J W Buchanan 138 a
Buchanan & Love 96 a
Rui'us H Buchanan 21 a
Roym Buchanan 18 a
Lindon Cabe 37 a
Of is ("abe. Heirs 82 a
R D Cowan Sr Heirs 125 z
Mrs Cowa D Cox 50 a
Thomas A C^x 100 a
Tom J Deitz 20 a
Horace Deitz 10 a
C W Deitz 31 a
W David Deitz P2 a
Charlie Dullard 20 a
O S Ferguson 100 a
W B Franks 50 a
Mack Franks 45' 2 a
^j/e.h Frauks 2 a
Lewis Franks 25 a
Jimmio Franks 2 a
Mrs Da*ie D Griffith 50 a
Earl Hughes 14 a
V.rcu Hyatt 2 a
L"nr.'e Jones 174 a

! Mrs W H Justice 48 a
Roscoe McMahan 19 a

! Alex Moore 87'2 a
B P N'crmar. 50 a
Will Ridley 9 3-4 a
Mrs Do,!it> Sellers 29 a
Pc te S( rrells 48 a
Will Sorrells 41 5-10 a
L K St illwell 18 a
Dan Tompkins & Fred Hull 4a 4.!W C Wilson 27 a 9.<J H Wilson 35 a 3.1Woochow Wilson 17 a 5.'
Averv Wilson 25 a 6.Mrs W W Woodard Heirs 10 a 3.Marine! W 'odard 7 V2 a 9..*Mrs Ruth Woodard 30 a 7
Geo Woodard 21 a 6.. «.-> .« \\V 18]2 311.Verley Woodard 12 a 5.
SC0TT3 CREEK TOWNSHIP.
' >'n . Br-ssie L 15 a
Btck, Grady 2 a
Beck. Glenn 5 a

5.40
4.51

11.85Blanton, John W Jr 1 lot 3.57B'anion, \V R Heirs 60 a 10.11

Blnnton, T Posey 58 a > 15.75Blanton, T P and J W 75 a 16.40H etv.\ B S and Lillia 312 a 5.93Dr>>0:1. J B Heirs 46 a 12.46Brysnn. Claude 4 lots 11.41Buchanan. Mrs M Sr 66 a 21.39Clayton, Mrs W T 26 a 3.96Cogdill, Snydef and Long758 a bal 25.44Cegdiil, C M 50 a 25.15Co?dill, Mrs L W 1 lot 13.24Cogdill, D D 6 a 53.73Cogdill, J B and'Sharp, John
25 a 9.38Cope. Lon 35512 a 53.65Crawl rd, P J 28 a 18.60Crrwford. Allen 30 a 6.71Crisp & Pruitt 30 a 9.66

Duncrn. Walter 1 lot 3.05Ensley, T C 86 a bal 12.85Lrick.-on, Harriette and Mable
1!,t 3.54

^Nher. Mrs Etta 35*2 a 5.15
Vi.<ier. Robert 5 a 18.47F rier. W O 31 1-4 a 2^.°?
Gae:, Far.r.ie 35'2 a 6.34Hnrvorh. Albert 8 a 3.84Harris. Tbrsnelda 1 lot

. 3.52Kerry. .-M x E Heirs 31 a 9.81Henry. Fred 33 a 4.84Henrv. Carl 65 a 8.85Henry, M J 76 a 48.31Her.i*>'. J W 14 a 6.34Ho'den, R E 1 lot 3.21Hoy-o. Georie 1 lot 3.52Hovie, J S 30 a 8.6?f v-rt ^ X 72 a 29.37Hoyle, Wayne 92 a 29.2SHoyie, Raymond 16 a 6.5;>¦Tone-. Nanetie and S A
1.12 ?- 1 > 41.26Jores, Jo'.-n E 33 a ?Jor.cs, D Ja.nes 9 11-16 a 40.20J m.es. Sam H 19612 a 2-1.21

. 7 r e . TV V 41 :2 a 25.17\'- -'"c *. W R 39 a 1S.35Kelly. Joyce Marjorie 1 let 3
r T;C.;r e J m:s 1 lot 6.71M-t':U. V.*rce 12 a 3.52Ma'his. Mrs Fannie 68 a 18.68
Mehaf.ey. D I 36 a 17.37Melt"»r\ Herschel 8 a ?>
Mi'l?. Kenneth D 1 lot 3t)5
Mills, H <H 1 lot 3 05Mills. J D 49'2 a 20.22
i\i!}Is John 15 a 7.65
Vo-.-tn- "^e-^nard A 1 lot 22.54

Mrs M?ry 3512 a 6.34Ncrrr.an, J S 20 a Q.50NV.rrr^. W A 63 a U *0Ncrrr.an, George 44 a 16.33

B1 r.ton. J W 1 lot
r'K-nton. Berry C 50 a

5.96
13.39

Norman,Fred 134 1-10 a 35.89
Norm:.n, Grady A 56l2 a 21.60
Panne!). £!ain 30 a 12.4S
Fa»vi>. J ke 20 a 17.70
Queen M C 35*2 a 0.34
Queen, R C 32 a 7.75
Queen. Jav.e Mrs 24 a 3.7 1

Queen, J L imd Bertha 30 a 5.52
Ruskin. Mr» S H 1 lot 5.40
Saunders*. Frank L 108 a 28.16
Smat hers, B F 23 a 8.85
Smathers, Geo E 197 a 36.84
Smathers, Inez 11 a 4.43
.Smathers, Rufus 30 a 11.49
Sneed, J V 40 a 16.93
Thompson, Mae 1 lot 3.52
SYLVA TOWNSHIP.
Allison, A Heirs 2 lots 39.8.9
Ammons, John W 1 lot 4.36
As: e, Obert 1 lot 7.73
Barnes, Lee 1 lot 7.75;Barnes, Willie 57 1-3 a 41.55
Barnes, J Wtss 45 a 19.44
Bishop, Edgar 1 lot 16.38
Blantcn, Hazel Sue Heirs 9^2 a 5.40;Blanton, Glenn 10 a 14.08'
Bradley. John M 2 lots 15.33,
Brown, Jess 45 a 17.56
Brown, Mrs E E 2 lots 28.92!
Brown, Mrs F A 1 lot 3.52
Bryson, James 26 7-10 a 21.87)Bryson & Davis 4 lots 3.84;Bryson, T C Jr 1 a 28.91!
Bryson, Loy 40 a 5.72!
Buchanan, H E 2 lots 2.821
Cagle, H B 1 lot 43.47.
Campbell, H P and Mattie

1lot 8.54
Carroll, Luther 4 lots 13.76
Case.. J B 1 a 36.86!
Chastine, Mrs J R 1 lot 6.34!Clayton, Ray 5 a 10.63!
Cook, Mrs Dcra 1 lot 4.93
Cooper, Jack 2 lots 42.701
Cox, Thomas A Heirs 3512 a 7.28
Crawford, J E 1 lot 4.20;Crisp, Noah 2 lots 14.55!
Curry, Mrs Ed 44 a 20.911
Davis, W N 2 lots 32.051
Davis, Mrs Leona 15 a 5.25!
Davis, Mrs Troy 3 a 11.72
Davis, Craig 3 lots 15.33
Dean, J T 10 a 8.93
Dean, Dock 1 1-4 a 7.33
Dean, Chas IV2 a 13.24
DeBord, T H 4 lots 6.97
Deitz. J H 21 7-10 a 49.03;Dillard, W B 2 a 26.30
Dillard, Ralph 3 lots 27.71!
Dills, R E Heirs 1 lot 35.18
Dills, Roy R 21 1-4 a 16.58
Donr.ahce. P A 1 lot 44.33;Dyre, Mrs Bertha 2*2 a bal 3.77!Ensley, Roosevelt 48 lots 12.07 |Ensiey, Berry 21 1-4 a 5.71Ensley, R A 16 1-4 a 3.26.
Extine, Garland 20 a 10.91!Fisher, Lloyd 8*2 a 9.06iFisher, Roy 27 5-10 a 16.09Fisher, R W Estate 150 a 14.81Fox. Grover 1 lot 21.60 \Frady, Mrs Irene 1 lot 6.53Gray, J A 1 lot 49.611Gr.en, Charlie 1 lot 7.49!Gur.ter, Sam 2 lots 39.831Gunter, Jack 3 lots 28.50
Hall unci Norton Tire Shop1 lot 102.98Hall. Frank and wife 4 lots 8.541Harris, Willie 1 lot 10.46Hensley, C W 4 lots 36.13Henson, Will 1 lot 5.40Hooper, John H 29 lots 21.03'Hough, Mrs R F deceased 1 lot 50.07Hoyle, J Vernon 2-5 a 13.191Hoyt, Mrs Clarence L 1 lot 13.24 jHuff, Leonard 1 lot 34.14Jamison, Ernest 2Va a 17.69 jMc-Ginnis, S T Heirs 4 lots 13.7^ jMashburn, J R 1 lot 36.64Martin, Charles C 1 lot 15.33 jMathis, Claude 8 a 5.93 jMathis, Troy 1 a 39.89;M ddleton, J C 5 lots 29.74 jMiddleton, Ransome

1 57-100 a 12.40.Mitchel. T L 26 a 14.60;Monteith, S G 2 a* 11.051Monteith, D A 2 lots 4.17Monteith, Laurston 4 a 24.26Moore. H yes Lewis 7 a 6.08Morris, Rov B 1 lot 13.94Nicholson. E O 8 lots 16.06No-ton, W M 10 a 7.52O'Kelly, John 1 lot 17.63Olivine Product Corp 2 a 64.89 jPainter, J B 1 lot 7.75Painter, Russell 1 lot 8.54:Pa nter, R th J 8 a 10.91!Parker, J O 5 a and 1 lot 34.71Parker, Pe tv, Heirs 22 a 9 001Parker, Odcll 1 lot 5.14Picklesirrer, Leon 1 lot 22.U4Poteet, Koscoe 2 lets
. 61.57Price, C N 94 a and 1V2 lot 157.45Re d. Roy 45 a 51.97^eed, Mrs Snllie 50 a 21.23,Reed, Kenre4h B 1 lot 15.64'Robinson, J W Heirs 59 a bal 7.391

Clifford 1 lot 15.0?.!Sellers, Harley 3-5 a
. 4.72!Sellers, Homer 1-2 a 4.36S^arpton, Joseph R 121k 14.79Shook. Nick 37 12-100 a 16.53Sims, Mrs Cera 5 a 6.97Smith, Al'red Jr Heirs 15 a 9.00Stewart, A C Heirs 3 lots 5.40Sutton. Joe L 2 a & 2 lots 26.07Thomas, Hot 1 lot 5.45Thompson, S C 88 a
. 18.22

> Thompson, B F 27 a 12.68;Thomosot, Dave 97 a 25.05Toy. Ralph 10 a 12.38""oy, Jame> 46 a 19.53Turpin, James Edgar 10 a 9.06 i
'Vhitaker, Roy 9 lots 10.GO'Vail. Fate 1 a 7.49,Wilbur. Mrs T C 16 a 13.2-* ;Womack, A D 3*2 lots 8.54Woodard, Nannie 1 lot 10.1!'Wykle, Rov 5 a 7.49COLORED.
3rv?on, Fred 1 lot 3.05
3;yc0n. Cdrll 1 lot 4.62,Davis, John H 28 a 9 7" .

Dorsey, Gladys 1 let bal 2 "n

Evans. John 3-4 a 5.14 »Freeman, R:sa Lee 1 lot 4."'H? rper, OlMe 1 a 3.05Howell, Lee Jr 1 lot 5.40
«wp11. M: s Hester 1 lot 6.1Q

*yawe"1. Jess 1 a 4.36Howell, Le? Heirs 1 lot A ^2
.-'-Vv!\ Davis 1 lot 6.71McDowell, Jvss 1 a 4

Severe Heirs 1 lot 3.05v- -rr.an. J'-'r.n 1 lot 5.80Sheo.r.'d. Herbert 1 lot 10.63Sheprrd, M: ttie and Cahrlie
4 Ion3 9 '

Wi'snn. L'.sh 1 a and*l lot
W l.-cn, Joe 3 lots 6.7 ^
Tt*i'son. G art 1 lot 6.18W. rley, Frank 8 a 3.84
WEBSTF" 'OWN8HIP.
' !"c0\ A B Heirs lS1^ a 19.31
Ammons, L P If a 2fUi-4
- r.gle, Ofb^me 27 a 22.10
\ n-v P 100 a 24.02
->ck. E D 3* a 8.41
Buchanan, Burke 24 !? 15? - 19.31

CasU\ O V 1 lot - " 5.40
Carpc'i*er, Mr? Susie 30 3-4 a 12.38
C\.zel, F C 60 a 7.75
C'oja, Vi:'2il A 13 2-10 a 14.55
Davis, X D 10a 34.38
Davis, J W Heirs 88'j a 64.74
Davis, J W 13 a 18.59
Davis, Joe E 40 a 37.83
Davis, Ralph 131 a 53.51
Deitz, Alvin and Ida 6 a 4.63

>. ¦ >; I ;
Eiw,v, V V 4'2 a 29.55

uv. !.' L'uv 1 icirs 35 a 1 1

Frizzeil, Clyde 1 a 4.36
Frizzeli, \V M 83 a 43.45
Frizze1!, Norman 48 a 20.34
Fri?'.ell, T Roosevelt 6 a 5.14
Harris, Murphy 30 a 4.23
Lewis, L W Heirs 156 a bal 42.87
Lewis, Neal 2 a 8.12
McConnell, F M 7*2 a & 1 lot 20.12
Mason, J S 3 a & 1 lot 20.43
Massie, L J 3 1-4 a 12.98
Moore, J Wallace 6 a 3.39
Morgan, Clinc 10 a 9.22
Mcrgan, Charlie N 44 1-4 a 15.96
Morgan, Charlie C 3 a 8.52
Olivine Product Corp

14 67-100 a 39.57
Pressley, WLlOa 4.18,
Rhinenart, Mrs Ida Heirs

110 a 42.39
Rogers, John J 22J2 a 12.17'
Roper, C J 27 1-4 a 27.53
Seay, Creasy 16 a 6.97
Siillwell, Mrs J A 85 a 45.661
Tolly, Mrs Gerome 10 a 3.84:
Tolly, James 1 a 4.62
Tompkins, Dan 1 lot 19.79
Vance, Mrs Sallie -30 a 23.30
Wilson, J F 1 a 3.19
Wilson, Leo 2 58-100 a 27.46
COLORED.
Allen, Thad 58 a 10.14
Casey, Henry 18 a 9.06
Fisher, Mrs Florencee 10 a 3.71

A Present Threat
America today nee is thinkers if

any nation ever did. We not only
have the responsibility of the world,
but we have a debt of $2,000 for
every man, woman, and child. This
means a debt of $8,000 fcr a familyof four. Just to pay the interest
on that debt takes more federal in¬
come than the nation ever ra seel
from taxes in any year before the
war. We have, also, the added costs
of war pensions and expenditure*
for veterans.
Moreover, we must keep strong

armed forces as a hope of not soon
being in another war. Again ar.d
again we shall be called upon for
relief and assistance to foreign coun¬
tries. The $400,000,000 for Greece
and Turkey is only a beginning. The
total demand over the next two
years may run as much as $3.000,.
000,000 above all present obliga¬
tions. Demand is everywhere, at
home and abroad.

<P\LOOKING
AHEAD

iy GEORGE S. BENSON
PrtsidcMt. Harding Colltgt

Searcy. Arkansas

Essentials to Health.
To meet all of these heavy de¬

mands we must have a healthy
economy. This is not optional. It
is a must. President Truman, Mr.
Bernard Baruch, and others are
calling ^br some of the essentials
to a healthy economy. They have
recently stressed longer hours, and
higher productivity on the part of
labor; lower profits and lower prices
on the part of industry; and max-
imum production on the part of ag*riculture. These are good. They are,essential, and I endorse all of them.
But one equally important item isbeing overlooked. It is so impor¬tant, that I believe unless correct¬

ed properly it will act as a brake on
our economy and prevent the veryprosperity we all crave. I refer to
taxes on incomes in the high brack¬
ets. The contention that we can keepthe present high tax rate on bigincomes and maintain a healthy
economy is in my opinion falla¬
cious.

Desire to Venture
A dynamic economy like ours re¬

quires that a lot of men each year
must not only dream dreams ofachievement, but that they actuallymust venture into business in an ef¬fort to satisfy American consumers.This is an obligation upon menwho have large amounts of capi¬tal. But men in the high brackets
now are being taxed up to 85 percent of their net income. The takefrom income is so great as tothreaten their willingness to risk. A
man who could keep only 15 percent of any additional income would
not likely find it advisable to undergothe required risk necessary to In¬
crease his income.

Politics and Courage
Naturally, it is easy to say thatthose in the high brackets are the

or.es m-jst able to pay, that theyare the last ones to deserve anytax relief. It is %also good politics
to appeal to the many, with a de¬
termination to keep taxes on those
"able to pay." But it is very badfor the future cf the nation. Anypolicy that keeps competitive capitalfrom going freely into the tools of
production to make goods and pro¬
s'.ae ySos is, in the long run, goingto reduce the national income, re¬
duce the number of good jobs and
; ecuce va<;es.
sustained high investment of pri¬

vate cu.oitai in the tools of p;cduc-
t on is the oniy possible road to sus-
t^inea high wages and full employ-
nif-.a. May we nave the courage
:::;u me wisdom to correct th.s dan-
^cious threat to our future before
:t is too late, regardless of immedi¬
ate political repercussions. May
ve It ok to the welfare of the many,and keep America ever the land of
t..e frc

EXECUTRIX NOTICE
The undersigned, having quali¬

fied as Executrix of the Estate of

NOTICE
North Carolina.
Jackson County.

WAYNE R. DEITZ
vs.

HELEN LOUISE DEJTZ
In the Superior Court,
October Term, 1948.

The defendant, Helen Louise
De;t/.. will take notice that an ac¬
tion, entitled as above, has been
v.">mmenced in the Superior Court
of Jackscn County. North Carolina,
being tor an absolute divorce.
And the said defendant will

further take notice that she is re¬
quired to appear at the office of
the Clerk of the Superior Court
of said County, in the Court House
in Sylca, Nrcth Carolina, within
twenty (20) days from the 10th
day oi' September, 1948, and an¬
swer or demur to the complaint in
said action, or the plaintiff will
apply to the Court for the relief
demanded in the complaint..This the 11th day of August,1948.

JOHN E. HENSON,Clerk, Superior Court, Jackson
County, North Carolina.

Aug 12 19 - Sept 2

ADMINISTRATORS NOTICE
Having qualified as Administra¬

tor or trie r-siate oi Rufus Danie
Phillips, late of Jackson CountyNorth Carolina, this is to notifyall persons having claims againstsaid estate to present them to. the
undersigned at Cullowhee, North
Carolina, on or before the 15thday of July, 1940, or this notieewill be pleaded in bar of recoverythereon. All person 'indebted to
said estate will please make im¬
mediate settlement.

This the 15th day of July, 1948.Roy D. Phillips, Administrator of
.the Estate of Rufus Daniel Phil¬
lips, deceased, cf Jackson Coun-
ty, N. C.

July 22-Aug 26

ADMINISTRATOR'S NOTICE
Having qualified as administra¬

tor of the Estate of Sadie J. Long,
late of Jackson County, North Car.
olina, this is to notify all persons
having claims against said estate
to present them to the -undersign¬
ed at Sylva, N. C., on or before
July 17, 1949, cr this notice will be
pleaded in bar of recovery there¬
on. All persons indebted to said
estate will please make immediate
settlement.

This the 17th day of July, 1948.
J, R. Long, Administrator of the

Estate of Sadie J. Long, de¬
ceased. of Jackson County, N. C.

EXECUTORS NOTICE
Having qualified as Executor o

the estate of Joe C. Middleton, late
of Jackson County, North "Caro¬
lina, this is to ^notify all personshaving claims against sajd estate
to present them to the undersigned
at Tuckaseig®e, North Carolina, on
or before July 22. 1949, or this
notice will be pleaded in bar of
recovery thereon. All persons in¬
debted to srid estate will pleasemake immediate settlement.

This 22th day of July, 1948.
T. F. Middleton, Executor of the

Estate cf Joe C. Middleton, de¬
ceased, of Jackson County, N. C?..l.. no >.,« oe

V +J ...»-<»«(, «>W

EXECUTRIX'S NOTICE
Having qualified as executrix

of the estate of Frank M. Craw¬
ford, deceased, late of Jackson
County, Ncrth Carolina, this is to
notify all persons having claims
against the estate of said deceas¬
ed to exhibit them to the under¬
signed at Sylva, North Carolina,
.>n or before the 28th day of July,
1949, or this notice will be plead¬
ed in bar of recovery thereon. All
presons indebted to said estate will
please make immediate payment
This the 28th day of July, 1948.

Edith S. Crawford,
Executrix of the estate of
Frank M. Crawford, deceased
August 5, 12, 19, 26-Sept. 2, 9

Elizabeth Marshall Keys, deceased,
late of Jackson County, this is to
notify all persons having claims
against said Estate to present them
to David M. Hall, Attorney for the
Estate of Elizabeth Marshall Keys,
at Sylva, North Carolina, on or
before the 5th day of August,
1949, or this notice will be plead¬
ed in bar of their recovery. All
persons indebted to said Estate
"Will please make immediate pay¬
ment to the above named Attorney.This the 5th day of August, 1948.
ELIZABETH KEYS SHIMON,

Executrix of the Estate of Elizabeth
Marshall Keys.

Aug 12 19 26-Sept 2 9 16

Backache
May Warn of Disordered

Kidney Action
Modern life wi:h its hurry and worry,irregular habits, improper eating anadrinking.its risk or xposure and infec¬tion.throws heavy stri.n on the workof the kidneys. They are apt to becomeover-taxed and (ail to fitter excess aridand other impurities from the life-givingblood.
You may suffer nagging backache,headache, dizziness, getting up nights,leg pains, swelling.feel constantlytired, nervous, ail worn out. Other signsof kidney or bladder disorder are some-

(i times burning, scanty or too frequenturination.
j I Try Doan'n P'lls. Down's help thekidneyc to pass ot! harmful excess bod/waste. They have had more than half a

century of public approval. Are recom¬mended by grateful users everywhere.Atk your neighbor'


